



PREVAILED

Roll Call No. \_\_\_\_\_

FAILED

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

WITHDRAWN

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

RULED OUT OF ORDER

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1059 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 41, delete ":" and insert "**as follows:**".
- 2 Page 4, line 42, delete "in" and insert "In".
- 3 Page 5, line 1, strike "accredited" and insert "**recognized by the**
- 4 **Council for Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA) for**
- 5 **undergraduate and graduate institutions. Accreditation**".
- 6 Page 5, line 4, delete "board;" and insert "**board is required for**
- 7 **graduate institutions**".
- 8 Page 5, line 5, delete "through" and insert "Through".
- 9 Page 5, line 6, delete ";" and insert ".".
- 10 Page 5, line 6, strike "or".
- 11 Page 5, line 7, delete "by" and insert "By".
- 12 Page 6, line 14, strike "Commission on Recognition of
- 13 Postsecondary".
- 14 Page 6, line 15, strike "Accreditation".
- 15 Page 6, line 15, delete "or the National Addiction Studies
- 16 Accreditation" and insert "**Council for Higher Education**
- 17 **Accreditation (CHEA)**".
- 18 Page 6, delete line 16.
- 19 Page 7, line 2, delete "or".
- 20 Page 7, between lines 2 and 3, begin a new line block indented and
- 21 insert:

1           **"(7) accredited by the National Addiction Studies**  
2           **Accreditation Commission; or".**

3           Page 7, line 3, delete "(7)" and insert **"(8)"**.  
            (Reference is to HB 1059 as printed January 12, 2018.)

---

Representative Bacon